

S.T. No. 6(06)2022 (R-29/2022)
CNR No. WBSP150005862016
J.O. Code-WB00614

Order No. 20 Dated: 11.05.2023

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW and production of the accused persons.

Accused persons namely Amal Khatua and Kartick Maity are produced from J.C via V,C and remanded to J.C till the next date.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge as well as Ld. Defense Counsel are present. Summons upon four witnesses have returned after service. Let the same be kept with the record. The four witnesses are also present today.

P.O. is on leave. P.O. in-charge is engaged in own file. Case is adjourned.

Fix 08.06.2023 for evidence of C.S.W. and production of the accused persons.

Sd/
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas
in-charge