

ST-06(06)2022
(J.O.Code-WB00875)

Order No. 41
Dated: 07.09.2024.

Today is fixed for production and evidence.
Both the accused persons are produced from J/C and they are represented by their Ld. Counsel.
No steps taken by Ld. P.P. in-charge namely Sri Dulal Chandra Dolui.
No witness is present.
Perused the case record.
It appears that on 21.06.2024 I.O. i.e. CSW-38 was examined in chief in part as PW-21 and thereafter, he was further examined in chief and cross examined in full on 18.07.2024.
But there is no order to that effect in the order sheet.
None appears for prosecution.
The case is adjourned.
Fix 25.11.2024 for production and hearing whether there is any other witness left for examination on the part of prosecution.
Inform Ld. P.P. in-charge accordingly.

Dict. & Corr. by me

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.