

CIS-29/2022
ST-06(06)2022
SC-02(06)2022
(J.O.Code-WB00875)

Order No. 43
Dated: 18.12.2024.

Today is fixed for production and hearing Ld. PP in charge regarding whether there is any other witness left for examination on the part of prosecution.

Both the accused persons are produced from J/C and they are represented by their Ld. Counsel.

Ld. P.P. in-charge namely Sri Dulal Chandra Dolui files hazira for the State.

On being asked, Ld. PP in charge could not appraise this Court regarding whether there is any other witness left for examination on the part of prosecution and prays for adjournment verbally on ground that he needs to go through the CD.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 07.02.2025 for production and hearing Ld. PP in charge regarding whether there is any other witness left for examination on the part of prosecution.

Dict. & Corr. by me

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.