

CIS-29/2022  
ST-06(06)2022  
SC-02(06)2022  
CNR No.WBSP150005862022  
(J.O.Code-WB00875)

**Order No. 50**  
**Dated: 26.08.2025.**

Today is fixed for production of both accused persons from JC through VC and evidence of CSW-15, 17 and 18.

Both the accused persons namely Amal Khatua and Kartick Maity are physically produced from J/C and they are represented by their Ld. Counsel. Ld. P.P. in-charge namely Sri Dulal Chandra Dolui files hazira for the State along with hazira of CSW-15.

CSW-15 is examined in chief as PW-22 and cross examined in full.

During his examination in chief, the two documents showing collection of blood and semen sample of accused persons Amal Khatua and Kartick Maity along with the signatures and designation seal of Dr. Bimbisar Mukherjee therein are marked as **Exbt. P-15 (PW-22) collectively**.

No other witness is present.

Fix 07.11.2025 for physical production of both accused persons from JC and evidence of CSW-17 and 18.

Prosecution to take steps in the meantime regarding production of witnesses on date fixed.

Dict. & Corr. by me

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court  
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court  
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.